## **ACCEPTANCE**

Auditor of the City of Portland City Hall, Room 130 1221 SW 4<sup>th</sup> Avenue Portland, OR 97204

eby il on 0 le

•	d, Oregon that Steven Romero and Martie Kilmer here
<u>.</u>	Ordinance No. 191315, passed by Portland City Council
	SW Greenleaf Ct east of SW Greenleaf Dr subject t
	s; VAC-10135", and in consideration of the benefits
	ee to abide by and perform each and all of the applicable
terms and provisions thereof.	
	Jeh
	STEVEN ROMERO
	Nov 6, 2023
	Date
	m. Kilne
	MARTIE KILMER
	Nov 6, 2023
	Date
Steven Romero and Martie Kilmer	
4167 SW Greenleaf Court	
Portland, OR 97221-3271	
Approved as to Form:	
Approved as to form by Eric Shaffner	
for the City Attorney	11/7/23
City Attorney	Date

## **ACCEPTANCE**

Auditor of the City of Portland City Hall, Room 130 1221 SW 4<sup>th</sup> Avenue Portland, OR 97204

This is to advise the City of Portland, Oregon that MMD HOMES LLC hereby accepts the terms and provisions of Ordinance No. 191315, passed by Portland City Council on June 7, 2023 "Vacate a portion of SW Greenleaf Ct east of SW Greenleaf Dr subject to certain conditions and reservations; VAC-10135", and in consideration of the benefits received thereunder, we hereby agree to abide by and perform each and all of the applicable terms and provisions thereof.

MMD HOMES LLC

Mardi Schnitzer	
Mardi Schnitzer Signature and Title	
Member Printed Name	
Printed Name	
11-10-2003	
Date	

MMD Homes LLC 4130 SW Greenleaf Court Portland, OR 97221-3215

Approved as to Form:
Approved as to form
by Eric Shaffner

for the City Attorney

11/13/23

City Attorney

Date